

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No. 946 of 2005

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. *Appellant*

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate

-versus-

Tilotama Mohanty and Others *Respondents*

Mr. P.C. Jena, Advocate

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Order No.

ORDER
02.09.2022

Misc. Case No.771 of 2006

04.

1. For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed.

2. The Misc. Case is disposed of.

MACA No.946 of 2005

3. Since the awarded amount is Rs.65,000/-, the Court does not consider it appropriate to interfere in the matter. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed leaving the question of law open for decision in other appropriate case.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice